of expenses borne for physical attendance during the mediation 
proceedings.

12.	 During the contentions before us on 01.10.2024 with regard to 
the maintenance amount, Counsel for the appellant stated that 
the monthly income of the respondent is more than Rs.1,30,000/- 
(Rupees one lakh thirty thousand only) per month, as he is getting 
about Rs.80,000/- (Rupees eight thousand only) from Gym where he 
works and Rs.50,000/- (Rupees fifty thousand only) from SPANCO. It 
was also submitted that the respondent has two houses in his name 
and also has three wives.

[...]

Coming to the instant case, an affidavit dated 04.11.2024 was filed by 
the respondent-husband detailing his assets, income and expenditure. 
In the said affidavit, the respondent has stated that he is working 
as an Outsource Operator at one G.A. Digital Web World Pvt. Ltd. 
earning a monthly income of Rs. 16,612/- (Rupees Sixteen Thousand 
Six Hundred Twelve only). He stated his personal monthly expenses 
to be around Rs. 24,000/- (Rupees Twenty Four Thousand only). 
He also stated that he has four dependent family members, i.e. his 
father, mother, brother and the second-wife and incurs an expense 
of around Rs. 5,000/- (Rupees Five Thousand only) per month on 
account of the dependent persons. Other than this, the respondent

[...]

working with SPANCO on salaried basis as an electrical engineer. 

Further, it was submitted that the respondent is also earning around 
Rs. 30,000/- (Rupees Thirty thousand only) per month from the 
tenanted premises and his total monthly income is more than Rs. 
1,30,000/- (Rupees One lakh Thirty Thousand only). The appellant 
has annexed the photographs of the said gym, advertisements made 
by the respondent pertaining to the gym displaying the membership 
fees and photographs of the tenanted premises in order to buttress her 
claim in the affidavit.